Annexure-7

Name of the corporate debtor: S

ERGY KITCHENS & HOSPITALITY PVT LTD; Date of commencement of CIRP: 25/11/2021; List of creditors as on: 10/02/2022

List of operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in Rs.)

SI. | Details of claimant Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount of [Amount of |Amountof |Remarks, if
No received contingent |any mutual|claim under [claim not any
Date of |Amount Amount of | Nature of claim |Whether | % of voting claim dues, that |verification |admitted
receipt [claimed claim related share in may be set-
admitted party? CoC, if off
Department Government applicable
AMOUNTS
Statutory body under PAYABLE
Employee Provident Fund |Ministry of Labour and UNDER
Sy 5 -01-22 493,818.01 B 00 e A 0 0 0 -
Organisation Employement, Government 180 S 45818 SECTIONS 7Q el B B
of India AND 14B OF EPP
and MP Aat, 1952
Commissitineniol Commercial Taxes Demand raised
Commercial Taxes, West | oo oa X6 24-01-22 156607700 | 1,566,077.00 |Smane FSECI g NA 0 0 0 0 1
Department, West Bengal assessment cases.
Bengal
TOTAL 2,059,895.00 2,059,895.00 - - - -




